

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

IA No. 6/2025

SC No. 22/2025

NCB Vs. Nayan Gadhaseria

28.04.2025

Present: Mr. Harssh Bhatia, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Arun
Khatri, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Swarandeeep Singh, Ld. counsel for accused.

Time has been sought by NCB to file reply. Last and
final opportunity is granted to file reply with advance copy to
other party.

List for filing of reply/arguments on bail application
on **13.05.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.04.2025