

SC 523/2019

NCB Vs. OJOBE KINGSLEY ANASACHUKWU ETC.

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

None for accused persons.

Accused Ojobe and Rahul are absent.

Be awaited for the appearance of accused persons
till 12.30 pm.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.09.2025

At 12.45 pm

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Asif Zamir, Ld. counsel for accused Rahul
alongwith accused.

Accused Ojobe Kingsley is absent despite repeated
calls and waiting.

Issue NBW against accused Ojobe Kingsley and
notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC.

List for appearance of accused/FP on **30.10.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.09.2025