

IA 4/25 SC 22/25

NCB VS PARAS

08.09.2025

Present: None for NCB.

Sh. Deepankar Gupta, Ld. counsel on behalf of
NDBA.

Applicant/accused Paras is present through VC.

The lawyers are abstaining from work, in the interest
of justice, no coercive orders are being passed.

Re-list on **25.10.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)

ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi

08.09.2025