

IA6/26 SC523/19

NCB VS OJOBE KINGSLEY ANASACHUKWU

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Saud Khan, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

IO has filed reply to the application seeking discharge of surety of accused Arun Sharma. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **18.04.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.03.2026/p